Series 300
Video, data & audio transmission product for
singlemode optical fibre.
The COE Series 300 provides transmission of 1 video signal and 2 duplex data or audio
signals on one singlemode optical fibre. It has been designed specifically for the
professional surveillance market where high performance, high quality and flexible
product configuration is required. Digital FM synthesis and control of all circuitry
guarantees optimal performance over the environmental operating range.

Series 300 Eurocards are fully compatible with the COE 3170BV rack.  Up to 11 cards of any type may be housed in the rack
which is supplied with a fitted power supply and cabled for the full complement of cards.
Order code = 3170BVUAC
A stand alone power supply is available, capable of supplying up to five 301S variants or up to two 301D variants. The power
supply has an IEC inlet and flying lead for the 12VDC output.
Order code = PSU12VDCBOX
Spares
The data, audio and contact closure interface modules are available as spares and simply plug into the relevant position on
the main board.  Please contact COE Sales for details.
Series 300 - Product order codes
Accessories and spares
Note: The wideband audio option is only available for Data Channel #2.
xx = Channel #1
yy = Channel #2
301  X  XX  X  xx  yy
Series identifier
301= Series 300,
single fibre
Build option
S = Simplex video only
D = Simplex video &
2 duplex data
TX = Video TX
RX = Video RX
B = Box format
C = 3U, 6HP Eurocard
Interface option - enter as
required per channel:
2 = RS232
4 = RS422
8 = RS485 two wire
W = RS485 four wire
I = Intercom grade audio
F = FSK telemetry system
compatible
IW= Wide band audio
(Ch 2 only)
C = Contact closure
M = Manchester coded
data i/f
Note: factory fitted data format
ordered separately.
Please consult your dealer for
details.
Aux channel (audio) - for two way transmission
Low B/W option* 300 - 3400Hz,
40dB S/N
High B/W option 50 - 10000Hz,
50dB S/N
Connections
Video 75 Ohms BNC
Fibre FC/PC
Power 3 pin H3 Din or Screw
terminal - variant
dependent
* Supports all common FSK data formats
e.g. Maxpro, Philips etc.
Performance and specifications
All figures shown are typical
Video
Channel bandwidth 10MHz min
Video Input level 1Vp-p with +3dB
overload point
Video channel gain 1 (+/-30% adjustable)
Impedance 75 Ohms unbalanced
Signal/Noise ratio > 60 dB weighted
Diff Phase 1°
Diff gain 2 %
K rating 1 %
(Meets overall requirements of
RS250B medium haul)
Environmental
Operating temperature -30°C to +74°C
Storage temperature -30°C to +75°C
Vibration 5g
Mechanical
Eurocard variants 6HP x 3U x 160mm
301STXB 90 x 60 x 30mm
All other variants 170 x 110 x 50mm
Optical performance